Master's (1-1) -vs- LMU (CA) (3-6,0-0 WCC)
12/10/23 at Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA

Date: 12/10/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;‘%gfg'o 5 Master's 10] 15 ol 12| 46

Site: Albert Gersten Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA LMU (CA) 9 14 20 15 58

Referees: Marissa Cannon, Steve Beinap, Michol Murray

Master's 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Hernandez,Belle * 37 5-14 2-7 3-5 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 1 15

23  Chuang,Nicole =3 32 2-10 0-5 3-5 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 7

01 Lenz,Marin * 28 3-12 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 2 7

24  Cooke,Madeline - 37 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-16 17 1 0 1 5 0 4

30 Hernandez,Lexi * 27 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 2 1 1 4

12 LotzKelly 17  2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 2 5

15  Grider,Laney 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 4

02 Mullins,Abbie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 3-15 7-12 6-28 34 12 9 19 6 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 18-51 35.3 % 3-15 20.0 % 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

LMU (CA) 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

17  Rodriguez,Nicole * 27 5-12 3-7 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 14

35 Mark,Alexis & 25 3-5 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 9

10 Oliver,Amaya * 19 2-12 0-0 1-1 9-7 16 0 2 2 2 1 5

14  Gandy,Sydney X 35 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 0 2

11  Inoussa,Soufia * 23  1-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 1 2

04 Ezeja,Cynthia 18 6-11 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 0 0 3 1 13

00 Hamilton,Da'Ja 15 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 9

03 Wedin,Ella 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2

22 Toone,Ava 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 Dunn,Daylee 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Yancy,Noelle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

55 Hernandez,Maya 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 1 1 0

02 Somvichian,Mari 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-70 4-17 8-11 18-27 45 14 14 16 6 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-19 15.79 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-21 42.86 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 23-70 32.9 % 4-17 23.5% 8-11 72.7 %

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 11

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)
09:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:18 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARK,ALEXIS
09:00 MISS 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE --
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
08:35 TURNOVER by GANDY,SYDNEY
STEAL by CHUANG,NICOLE 08:35
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,LEXI(in the paint) 08:25 2-2
08:05 MISS LAYUP by INOUSSA,SOUFIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by COOKE,MADELINE 08:05
-- REBOUND OFF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
07:58 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MARK,ALEXIS
FOUL by CHUANG,NICOLE 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
07:40 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
07:40 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
07:40 SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

07:40 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
07:40 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LENZ,MARIN 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GANDY,SYDNEY

07:26 FOUL by MARK,ALEXIS

07:26 TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by CHUANG,NICOLE 07:16

06:56 MISS LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,BELLE(in the paint) 06:41 4-4
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,LEXI --
FOUL by COOKE,MADELINE 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS

06:31 SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA

06:31 MISS FT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:31 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

MISS LAYUP by CHUANG,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:43 MISS JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE --
MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE 05:12
REBOUND OFF by LENZ,MARIN --
MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
04:53 MISS 3PTR by WEDIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHUANG,NICOLE 04:37 6-5 V1
04:15 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,LEXI(in the paint) 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA



03:29 MISS LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

03:28 MISS LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
03:27 FOUL by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by WEDIN,ELLA
03:27 SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
03:27 SUB OUT by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
03:27 SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY
03:27 SUB IN by DUNN,DAYLEE
03:27 SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA
03:27 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
03:27 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by CHUANG,NICOLE 03:27
SUB IN by GRIDER,LANEY 03:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,MADELINE(in the paint) 03:08 8-7 V1
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,LEXI --
02:54 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,DAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,BELLE --
MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 02:42
02:42 BLOCK by OLIVER,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
02:41 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
02:41 SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by GRIDER,LANEY 02:37
02:37 STEAL by MARK,ALEXIS
02:30 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
02:27 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE =
TURNOVER by LENZ,MARIN 02:12
SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY 02:12
SUB IN by CHUANG,NICOLE 02:12
02:07 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,DAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:58 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 01:50
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 01:50
SUB IN by LOTZ,KELLY 01:50
01:50 MISS FT by MARK,ALEXIS
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:50 MISS FT by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE =
GOOD LAYUP by LOTZ,KELLY(in the paint) 01:30 10-7 V3
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,LEXI =
01:17 10-9 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOTZ,KELLY 00:53
00:53 SUB OUT by DUNN,DAYLEE
00:53 SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
00:53 SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
00:53 SUB IN by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
00:50 TURNOVER by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
STEAL by LOTZ,KELLY 00:50
TURNOVER by COOKE,MADELINE 00:34
00:34 STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
00:25 TURNOVER by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
STEAL by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 00:25

MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 00:04



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOKE,MADELINE

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,LEXI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Master's

00:04

00:04
00:04
00:00
00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

BLOCK by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

BLOCK by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)

SUB OUT by LENZ,MARIN

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,LEXI
SUB IN by GRIDER,LANEY

SUB IN by COOKE,MADELINE
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
GOOD LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by CHUANG,NICOLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
SUB OUT by LOTZ,KELLY

SUB IN by LENZ,MARIN

FOUL by GRIDER,LANEY

GOOD JUMPER by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE
MISS 3PTR by GRIDER,LANEY

10:00
10:00
09:43
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22

09:22

09:14

08:56
08:34
08:19
08:19
08:00

07:51
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:06
06:58
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:40

06:25

06:07

10-11

12-11

13-11
14-11
15-11

15-12
15-13
17-13

H1

V1

V2
V3
V4

V3
V2
V4

SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS

SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by INOUSSA,SOUFIA

FOUL by WEDIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
MISS 3PTR by WEDIN,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
MISS JUMPER by INOUSSA,SOUFIA

TURNOVER by WEDIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

FOUL by WEDIN,ELLA

SUB OUT by WEDIN,ELLA

SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
SUB OUT by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA
SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DA'JA

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
FOUL by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA



REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE

SUB OUT by COOKE,MADELINE
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,LEXI
TURNOVER by GRIDER,LANEY
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
ASSIST by CHUANG,NICOLE
FOUL by LENZ,MARIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,LEXI
SUB IN by COOKE,MADELINE

MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by CHUANG,NICOLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LENZ,MARIN

SUB IN by LOTZ,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by CHUANG,NICOLE

BLOCK by COOKE,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,BELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,LANEY
GOOD LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)

MISS FT by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CHUANG,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHUANG,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by LOTZ,KELLY
TURNOVER by LOTZ,KELLY

04:09

03:43
03:42
03:42
03:30
03:09
02:54
02:54

02:38

02:18
02:01
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:47
01:31
01:31

01:31
01:31
01:13
00:53
00:53
00:53

17-15

20-15

20-18

20-20

22-20

24-20

25-20

V2

V5

V2

V2

V4

V5

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
MISS LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
ASSIST by MARK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
MISS LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA

SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA

FOUL by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
FOUL by HAMILTON,DA"JA

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA

SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA



00:36 MISS LAYUP by INOUSSA,SOUFIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,DA'JA

00:33 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
BLOCK by COOKE,MADELINE 00:33
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,BELLE ==
MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE 00:10
== REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
00:00 25-23 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DA'JA
== ASSIST by OLIVER,AMAYA
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEDIN,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
10:00 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by LOTZ,KELLY 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY 10:00
SUB IN by LENZ,MARIN 10:00
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 10:00
09:43 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,BELLE(in the paint) 09:30 27-25 V2
09:15 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,BELLE ==
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 08:54
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 08:42
08:42 SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
08:42 SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 08:42
SUB IN by LOTZ,KELLY 08:42
08:30 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
08:24 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE ==
08:08 FOUL by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
GOOD LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 08:06 29-25 V4
ASSIST by CHUANG,NICOLE --
07:41 TURNOVER by GANDY,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by LOTZ,KELLY(in the paint) 07:19
== REBOUND DEF by WEDIN,ELLA
06:57 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
06:54 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
06:52 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE ==
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 06:37
06:37 BLOCK by OLIVER,AMAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by CHUANG,NICOLE 06:30
06:30 SUB OUT by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
06:30 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
06:30 SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
06:30 SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

06:29 29-27 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WEDIN,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAMILTON,DA'JA
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,MADELINE(in the paint) 06:15 31-27 V4
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,BELLE —



05:52 31-29 V2 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)

FOUL by CHUANG,NICOLE 05:52
SUB OUT by CHUANG,NICOLE 05:52
SUB IN by GRIDER,LANEY 05:52
05:52 31-30 V1 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
05:52 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
05:52 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS
05:33 FOUL by WEDIN,ELLA
05:33 SUB OUT by WEDIN,ELLA
05:33 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
MISS FT by LOTZ,KELLY 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOTZ,KELLY 05:33 32-30 V2
05:18 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LOTZ,KELLY(in the paint) 04:52 34-32 V2
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,BELLE --
04:41 TURNOVER by GANDY,SYDNEY
STEAL by LOTZ,KELLY 04:41
TURNOVER by LOTZ,KELLY 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by LOTZ,KELLY 04:39
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 04:39
04:38 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GANDY,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by LENZ,MARIN 04:24
04:24 STEAL by HAMILTON,DA'JA
04:19 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,DA'JA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
04:13 MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 04:13
REBOUND DEF by LENZ,MARIN =
04:12 FOUL by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
SUB OUT by LENZ,MARIN 04:12
SUB IN by CHUANG,NICOLE 04:12
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,LEXI(in the paint) 03:51
03:51 BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
= REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
03:21 MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE =
03:20 FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
03:20 SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
03:20 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
03:20 SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA
03:20 SUB IN by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 03:20
SUB IN by LOTZ,KELLY 03:20
TURNOVER by GRIDER,LANEY 03:12
03:12 STEAL by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
03:08 FOUL by HAMILTON,DA'JA
03:08 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,DA'JA
03:08 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA
03:08 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by GRIDER,LANEY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
02:40 34-36 H2 GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRIDER,LANEY 02:27
SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY 02:27
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,LEXI 02:27
02:01 MISS JUMPER by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:56 TURNOVER by OLIVER,AMAYA

01:56 SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA



01:56 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 01:45
= REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:36 MISS LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE =
TURNOVER by CHUANG,NICOLE 01:28
01:28 STEAL by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:12 34-38 H4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 01:12
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 01:12
SUB IN by LENZ,MARIN 01:12
01:12 34-39 H5 GOOD FT by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:12 SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
01:12 SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 00:56
00:56 BLOCK by EZEJA,CYNTHIA

= REBOUND DEF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
00:48 34-41 H7 GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GANDY,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:47
TURNOVER by CHUANG,NICOLE 00:36

00:22 34-43 H9 GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by CHUANG,NICOLE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by LOTZ,KELLY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Master's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LMU (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA
SUB OUT by LOTZ,KELLY 10:00
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 10:00
09:45 TURNOVER by OLIVER,AMAYA
MISS LAYUP by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,MADELINE --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 09:12
REBOUND OFF by LENZ,MARIN --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WEDIN,ELLA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by INOUSSA,SOUFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
08:37 SUB OUT by WEDIN,ELLA
08:37 SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA
08:37 SUB OUT by INOUSSA,SOUFIA
08:37 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DA'JA
08:37 SUB IN by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
08:37 SUB IN by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by CHUANG,NICOLE 08:37
SUB IN by GRIDER,LANEY 08:37
08:21 34-45 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:48
07:24 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EZEJA,CYNTHIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY

06:59 SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE



STEAL by LENZ,MARIN
MISS JUMPER by LENZ,MARIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by COOKE,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,LEXI
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LENZ,MARIN
SUB IN by MULLINS,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,MADELINE
MISS LAYUP by GRIDER,LANEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by COOKE,MADELINE

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,BELLE
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,LEXI(in the paint)

ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

FOUL by MULLINS,ABBIE

SUB OUT by MULLINS,ABBIE
SUB OUT by GRIDER,LANEY
SUB IN by LOTZ,KELLY

SUB IN by CHUANG,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

FOUL by LOTZ,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by LOTZ,KELLY

GOOD FT by CHUANG,NICOLE
GOOD FT by CHUANG,NICOLE

34-50 H 16

37-50 H 13

37-53 H 16

39-53 H 14

39-55 H 16

39-56 H 17

40-56 H 16
41-56 H 15

TURNOVER by YANCY,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)

STEAL by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EZEJA,CYNTHIA
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by OLIVER,AMAYA

SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,AMAYA

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DA'JA

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,AMAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
ASSIST by OLIVER,AMAYA

SUB OUT by OLIVER,AMAYA

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by MARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by DUNN,DAYLEE

GOOD FT by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by MARK,ALEXIS
SUB IN by WEDIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WEDIN,ELLA

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICOLE
SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE

SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by TOONE,AVA

MISS JUMPER by TOONE,AVA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHUANG,NICOLE
SUB IN by LENZ,MARIN
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,LEXI
SUB OUT by LOTZ,KELLY

SUB IN by CHUANG,NICOLE

STEAL by LENZ,MARIN
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by LENZ,MARIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOKE,MADELINE
SUB IN by MULLINS,ABBIE
GOOD 3PTR by LENZ,MARIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LENZ,MARIN

43-56 H 13

43-58 H 15

46-58 H 12

TURNOVER by GANDY,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by YANCY,NOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by TOONE,AVA
ASSIST by WEDIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TOONE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,DAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
FOUL by YANCY,NOELLE

TURNOVER by YANCY,NOELLE

SUB OUT by YANCY,NOELLE
SUB IN by SOMVICHIAN,MARI

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA



